

# **ORDERING DOCUMENT**

Oracle America, Inc. 500 Oracle Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Name DeKalb County

Address Innovation and Technology

3630 Camp Circle DECATUR GA

30032

**Contact** Felecia Green

**Phone Number** 470-330-5371

Email Address flalston@dekalbcountyga.gov

Renew Subscription Term: 9-Apr-2025 to 8-Apr-2026

Services Period: 12 months						
Cloud Services	Data Center Region	Quantity	Term	Unit Net Price	Net Fee	
B77400 - Oracle TBE Base Platform Cloud Service - Hosted Named User	NORTH AMERICA	100	12 mo	1.00	1,200.00	
B77401 - Oracle TBE Recruiting Cloud Service - Hosted Employee	NORTH AMERICA	100	12 mo	2.00	2,400.00	
B77402 - Oracle TBE Onboarding Cloud Service - Hosted Employee	NORTH AMERICA	100	12 mo	0.50	600.00	
			Subtotal		4,200.00	

Fee Description	Net Fee
Cloud Services Fees	4,200.00
Net Fees	4,200.00
Total Fees	4,200.00

#### A. Terms of Your Order

# 1. Applicable Agreement:

a. Public Sector Agreement for Cloud Services US-CSA-CPQ-QT5065 effective 10-MAR-2016

#### 2. Cloud Payment Terms:

a. Net 30 days from invoice date

### 3. Cloud Payment Frequency:

a. Quarterly in Arrears

# 4. Currency:

a. US Dollars

# 5. Offer Valid through:

a. 31-MAY-2025

# 6. Service Specifications

a. The Service Specifications applicable to the Cloud Services and the Consulting/Professional Services ordered may be accessed at http://www.oracle.com/contracts.

#### 7. Services Period

a. The Services Period for the Services commences on the date stated in this order. If no date is specified, then the "Cloud Services Start Date" for each Service will be the date that you are issued access that enables you to activate your Services, and the "Consulting/Professional Services Start Date" is the date that Oracle begins performing such services.

#### **B. Additional Order Terms**

#### 1. Renewals

If all Cloud Services ordered under this order are identified as auto renewal eligible in the applicable Service Specifications, then at the end of the Services Period the Cloud Services will auto renew for additional Services Periods subject to Your payment of fees and to the terms of this order and the Agreement. Otherwise, all Cloud Services ordered under this order will not auto renew (regardless of whether some Cloud Services are identified as auto renewal eligible). The Cloud Services may not be renewed as described in this paragraph if: (i) Oracle is no longer making such Cloud Services generally available to commercial customers, (ii) You are seeking to cancel or reduce the ordered quantity of the Cloud Services set forth in this order, or (iii) the Term (as shown in the table above) is not the same for all Services set forth in this order.

If all Services in this order auto renew, those Services will continue to auto renew unless (i) You provide Oracle with written notice no later than thirty (30) days prior to the end of the applicable Services Period of Your intention not to renew all of those Services, or (ii) Oracle provides You with written notice no later than ninety (90) days prior to the end of the applicable Services Period of its intention not to renew all of those Services.

DeKalb County		
Signature		
Name		
Title		
Signature Date		

CPQ-3556996 - 1 Issued by Oracle America, Inc. 20-DEC-2024

# **BILL TO / SHIP TO INFORMATION**

Bill To		Ship To	
Customer Name	DeKalb County	Customer Name	DeKalb County
Customer Address	DeKalb County Finance Department Attn : Accounting Services DECATUR GA 30032	Customer Address	Innovation and Technology 3630 Camp Circle DECATUR GA 30032
Contact Name	Felecia Green	Contact Name	Felecia Green
Contact Phone	470-330-5371	<b>Contact Phone</b>	470-330-5371
Contact Email	flalston@dekalbcountyga.gov	Contact Email	flalston@dekalbcountyga.gov

 CPQ-3556996 - 1
 Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 20-DEC-2024